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CIVIC ADDRESS:
6340 and 6344 Douglas Street, West Vancouver
PID: 014-050-995, 008-989-605
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NOTES:
Lot dimensions are derived from Plan EPP119496.
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Elevations are to District of West Vancouver Datum.
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PROJECT DATA

CIVIC ADDRESS: 6340 &6344 DOUGLAS STREET, WEST VANCOUVER, BC.
LEGAL ADDRESS: PLAN VAP2103 DISTRICT LOT 1493 BLOCK 4 LOT 1&2
PID: 014-050-994 & 008-989-605

ZONING: RG-3 (GROUND-ORIENTED)

BUILDING USE: RESIDENTIAL

ZONING BYLAW ANALYSIS (DISTRICT OF WEST VANCOUVER)

1. ZONING: RG-3

2. SITE AREA LOT WIDTH:
SITE AREA: 12,229.09 ft2 |0.28 acres 1,136.12m? |0.11 hectare

SITE WIDTH: 30.544 m  SITE LENGTH: 37.190 m

3. DWELLING UNITS, SITE COVERAGE, BUILDING AREAS:

TWO BUILDINGS

BUILDING A:
THREE STOREYS
5 UNITS
BUILDING B:
THREE STOREYS
4 UNITS
SITE COVERAGE CALCULATIONS
[PERMITTED
P i BLDG AREA (SF) BLDG AREA (SM) ~ SITE AREA (SF) [SITE
COVERAGE
BLDG A LOT COVERAGE  24.19% 2,958.75 274.88 12,229 3 ft2 55.00%
BLDG B LOT COVERAGE  19.62% 2,399.38 222.91 12,229 3 ft2 55.00%
TOTAL: 2 43.81% 5,358.13 497.79
FAR CALCULATIONS
PROPOSED NET FLOOR
LOT AREA | DEVELOPABLE/NET SITE AREA AREA PROPOSED FAR * |ALLOWABLE FAR **
12,229.00 ft2 12,229.09 ft2 127171 & 1,040 1.00

* THIS BUILDING HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH ENERGY STEP CODE 4 LCES TO MEET
SECTION 120.29 OF THE ZONING BYLAW. ACCORDING TO (120.29.2.a.i) 0.04 TIMES THE FLOOR AREA PERMITTED WHERE
THE BUILDING MEETS STEP 4 OF ENERGY CODE.

** NOTWITHSTANDING 264.06(1), 1.00 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA, PROVIDED THAT AN AMENITY UNIT IS
PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 120.30(2) Zonong Bylaw No. 4662, 2010

AREA CLACULATION ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 130.08 (6) OF THE ZONING BYLAW
REFERE TO PAGES A30-A31-A32-A33

GROSS FLOOR AREA IN FAR CALCULATION
Comments Level AREA (SFT) AREA (SM)
BLDG A LOWER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,172.35 ft2 201.82 m?
BLDG A MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A 2,457.9 f? 228.35 m?
BLDG A UPPER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,437.93 ft2 226.49 m?
BLDG A 7,068.18 ft2 656.66 m?
BLDG B LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B 1,738.13 ft2 161.48 m?
BLDG B MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B 1,960.35 ft2 182.12 m?
BLDG B UPPER FLOOR- BLDG B 1,950.36 ft2 181.19 m?
BLDG B 5,648.83 ft2 524.79 m?
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 12,717.01 ft2 1,181.45 m?

STORAGE OF VEHICLES - EXCLUDED FLOOR AREA *

BUILDING AREA (SFT) AREA (SM)
BLDG A 678.51 ft2 63.04 m?
BLDG A 678.51 ft2 63.04 m?
BLDG B 542.8 ft2 50.43 m? |
BLDG B 542.8 ft2 50.43 m?
TOTAL AREA 1,221.31 fi2 113.46 m?

*COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 130.08(6)(B)

NET FLOOR AREA IN FAR CALCULATION
Comments Level AREA (SFT) AREA (SM)

BLDG A LOWER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,850.85 ft2 264.85 m?
BLDG A MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A 2,457 9 ft2 228.35 m?
BLDG A UPPER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,437.93 ft2 226.49 m?
BLDG A 7,746.69 ft2 719.69 m?
BLDG B LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B 2,280.92 ft2 211.9 m?
BLDG B MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B 1,960.35 ft2 182.12 m?
BLDG B UPPER FLOOR- BLDG B 1,950.36 ft2 181.19 m?
BLDG B 6,191.63 ft2 575.22 m?
TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA 13,938.31 ft2 1,294.91 m?

UNITS AREA CLACULATION:

UNIT AREA IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 264.07 OF THE RG-3 ZONE.
(UNITS AREA LESS THAN 0.30 OF LOT AREA)

UNITS AREA - INCLUDED IN FAR
Comments Unit Address Name AREA (SFT) \ AREA (SM)
BLDG A UNIT 101 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 101 1,429.7 ft2 132.82 m?
BLDG A UNIT 102 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 102 1,404.57 ft2 130.49 m?
BLDG A UNIT 103 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 103 1,397.62 ft2 129.84 m?
BLDG A UNIT 104 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 104 1,402.35 ft? 130.28 m?
BLDG A UNIT 105 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 105 1,433.95 ft? 133.22 m?
BLDG A 7,068.18 ft? 656.66 m?
BLDG B UNIT 201 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 201 1,432.03 ft? 133.04 m?
BLDG B UNIT 202 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 202 1,396.16 ft? 129.71 m?
BLDG B UNIT 203 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 203 1,399.19 ft? 129.99 m?
BLDG B UNIT 204 FINISHED AREA- UNIT 204 1,421.45 ft? 132.06 m?
BLDG B 5,648.83 ft2 524.79 m?
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 12,717.01 ft 1,181.45 m?

GROSS FLOOR AREA

EXCLUDED FLOOR AREA

NET FLOOR AREA

4. BUILDING HEIGHT

MAXIMUM ALLOWED: 35" 1" (10.67M) - (10.82M AS PER 120.29)

PROPOSED HEIGHT BLDG A (3 STOREYS): (9.91M)
PROPOSED HEIGHT BLDG B (3 STOREYS): (9.97M)

*THIS BUILDING HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH_ENERGY STEP CODE 4 LCES TO MEET SECTION 120.29 OF THE
ZONING BYLAW. ACCORDING TO (120.29.1.a.i) 0.15 METER ADDED TO BUILDING HEIGHT WHERE THE BUILDING MEETS STEP 4
OF ENERGY CODE.

5. REQUIRED SETBACKS:

REQUIRED: PROPOSED:
FRONT YARD (NORTH): 4.57m FRONT YARD (NORTH): 4.57m
SIDE YARD (EAST): 1.52m SIDE YARD (EAST): 0.61m*
SIDE YARD (WEST): 1.52m SIDE YARD (WEST): 2.26m
REAR YARD (SOUTH): 1.52m SIDE YARD (WEST)TO THE COMMUNITY MAILBOX: 0.00m**
REAR YARD (SOUTH): 4.12m

*VARIANCE TO THE EAST SIDE YARD SETBACK OF 0.91M REQUIRED
** VARIANCE TO THE WEST SIDE YARD SETBACK (TO THE COMMUNITY MAILBOX) OF 1.52m REQUIRED

6. PARKING :
REQUIRED : PROVIDED :
1 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT = 9 SPACE 1 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT = 9 SPACE

-EV2 CHARGER POSITIONED IN EACH
PARKINGS

7. BICYCLE PARKING :
REQUIRED : PROVIDED :
2 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT = 18 SPACE 2 SPACES PER DWELLING UNIT = 18 SPACE

734" 7 3/4"
(0.200 m) 8-212" | (0.200 m)
| 2500m) 7
[ |
\ \
\ \
11- 11 3/4" \ |
\ \
el |
N <3 | |
— e~ | \
| E | |
o8 | |
- } REGULAR }
N _ | 1]
‘ BICYCLE PARKING ‘ PARKING STALL
| SCALE: 3/16" = 10" | SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

8. SITE PERMEABILITY:

REQUIRED:
NO REQUIRMENT AS PER ZONING BYLAW. 22% FOR SINGLE FAMILY HOUSES

PROPOSED:
24% - 3,008 ft2 PERMEABLE SURFACE

BC BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS (2018)
GROUP C, RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCIES BC BUILDING CODE 2018 , PART 9 HOUSING AND SMALL BUILDING.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STOREYS , SPRINKLED , SPATIAL SEPARATION BETWEEN HOUSES (9.10.15)

THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED BY FIRE SEPARATION INTO FIRE COMPARTMENTS WITH FIRE - RESISTANCE RATING NOT
LESS THAN 3/4 HR . (9.10.15.2)
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2.0 SWEPT PATH ANALYSIS

The swept path analyses to test the accessibility of the garages were conducted using the
Honda Accord 2009 as the selected passenger vehicle. The custom AutoTurn template
was created from the specifications provided on the official Honda website. The length of
the Honda Accord 2009 is 4.93 metres, with a front overhang of 0.73 metres and a

Page 12

3.0 CONCLUSION

The Honda Accord was tested to enter and exit the two garages on the east end of the
drive aisle for the worst-case scenario. No conflicts were identified. Therefore, the Honda
Accord, as the selected passenger vehicle, should be able to enter and exit all of the
garages in the proposed development.
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wheelbase of 2.93 metres.

TECHNICAL MEMORANDUM

2. The PTAC is able to enter the site via the proposed driveway and turn around within the

TO: Mr Singh, Divine Villas The swept path analysis to test the accessibility of the driveway and drive aisle was driveway using a 5-point turn to exit the site.
FROM: Aaron Chan, P.Eng. Creative Transportation Solutions Ltd (CTS) conducted using a PTAC passenger vehicle. The specifications for the PTAC are from the
DATE: September 15t, 2023 2017 Transportation Association of Canada Geometric Design Guide for Canadian Roads
RE: 6340 & 6344 Douglas Street Swept Path Analysis Chapter 2. The length of a PTAC is 5.6 metres, with a front overhand of 1.1 metres and a

CTS FILE NO: 9074-01 wheelbase of 3.2 metres. Should you have any questions regarding this memo please contact the undersigned directly.

FIGURE 1 illustrates a Honda Accord entering the site and backing into the garage of unit Yours truly, Creative
1.0 BACKGROUND #105 without any conflicts. ‘ I S Transportation
CREATIVE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS LTD. PR R T EouA T 1y 1oy
Divine Villas retained CTS to conduct swept path analysis on their proposed rowhouse FIGURE 2 illustrates a Honda Accord exiting from the garage of unit #105 with the front BRITISH COLUMBIA
development at 6340 & 6344 Douglas Street near Horseshoe Bay in the District of West first and exiting the site without any conflicts.
Vancouver.
FIGURE 3 illustrates a Honda Accord entering the site and entering the garage of unit ( M @\&/\
The objectives of this assignment are as follows: #105 with the front first without any conflicts. -

1. To ensure the accessibility of all garages by conducting swept path analyses with FIGURE 4 illustrates a Honda Accord backing out from the garage of unit #105 and exiting Aaron Chan, P.Eng. Jacqueline Lee, E.LT.

. . €ECCCCe,, . . .
a Honda Accord as the selected passenger vehicle. the site without any conflicts. Engineering Group Manager 0005? €SS ,Oee,_\ Junior Traffic Engineer
¢ <
V20V INANT R
2. To ensure the accessibility of the driveway and drive aisle of the proposed FIGURE 5 illustrates a Honda Accord entering the site and backing into the garage of unit 000 Qm( (2;\
development by conducting swept path analysis with a PTAC passenger vehicle. #204 without any conflicts. s’ W. L A CHAN ?‘\\
8 .L.A 8
\ # 31824
This technical memorandum documents the analysis and findings. FIGURE 6 illustrates a Honda Accord exiting the garage of unit #204 with the front first X — 3
and exiting the site without any conflicts. X U 7
S, & um e@ ’ao
FIGURE 7 illustrates a Honda Accord entering the site and entering the garage of unit °°om%qﬂ’a

#204 with the front first without any conflicts.

FIGURE 8 illustrates a Honda Accord backing out from the garage of unit #204 and exiting
the site without any conflicts.

FIGURE 9 illustrates a PTAC entering the site and turning around with a 5-point turn to
exit the site without entering any of the parking garages. No conflicts were observed.
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LIMITING | LIMITING UNPROTECTED OPENINGS
SUITE NAME | ELEVATION | WALLAREATAREA (SQ | 5 sTANCE |DISTANCE  ALLOWED* SHOWN s CONSTRUCTION TYPE CLADDING TYPE
(SQFT) M) RATING
(FT) (M) % | SQFT % | SQFT

UNIT 204 EAST 908.57 84.41 2.00' 0.61m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Noncombustible
UNIT 105 EAST 1,029.36 95.63 2.00' 0.61m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Noncombustible
UNIT 101 WEST 1,062.00 98.66 7.50' 2.29 m 9.00 95.58 0.00 0.00 3/4 HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 203 NORTH 594.00 55.18 13.83' 422 m 28.00 166.32 22.56 | 134.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 202 NORTH 594.00 55.18 13.83' 422 m 28.00 166.32 22.39 | 133.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 201 NORTH 594.00 55.18 13.83' 422 m 28.00 166.32 21.89 | 130.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 103 SOUTH 584.00 54.26 13.83' 422 m 28.00 163.52 22.43 | 131.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 102 SOUTH 584.00 54.26 13.83' 422 m 28.00 163.52 22.60 | 132.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 104 SOUTH 584.00 54.26 13.83' 422 m 28.00 163.52 22.95 | 134.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 204 NORTH 594.00 55.18 12.00' 3.66 m 29.00 172.26 21.55 | 128.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 105 SOUTH 594.00 55.18 12.00' 3.66 m 29.00 172.26 22.05 | 131.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 101 SOUTH 594.00 55.18 12.00' 3.66 m 29.00 172.26 21.55 | 128.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 201 WEST 968.00 89.93 25.46' 7.76 m 56.00 542.08 0.00 0.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 204 SOUTH 663.50 61.64 24.46' 745 m 90.00 597.15 20.05 | 133.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 203 SOUTH 553.50 51.42 24 .46' 745 m 90.00 498.15 26.56 | 147.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 202 SOUTH 553.50 51.42 24.46' 745 m 90.00 498.15 24.75 | 137.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 201 SOUTH 663.50 61.64 24.46' 745 m 90.00 597.15 23.06 | 153.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 105 NORTH 628.50 58.39 46.79' 14.26 m | 100.00 | 628.50 21.16 | 133.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 103 NORTH 612.00 56.86 43.13' 13.14 m | 100.00 | 612.00 21.73 | 133.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 102 NORTH 612.00 56.86 43.13' 13.14 m | 100.00 | 612.00 22.88 | 140.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 101 NORTH 628.50 58.39 46.79' 14.26 m | 100.00 | 628.50 21.16 | 133.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible
UNIT 104 NORTH 612.00 56.86 43.13' 13.14 m | 100.00 | 612.00 22.88 | 140.00 3/4HR Combustible or noncombustible Combustible or noncombustible

BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED - SPATIAL SEPARATION CALCULATION BASED ON TABLE 9.10.15.4
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72'-8112 BLDG A UNIT 104 BALCONY 1- UNIT 104 26.08 ft2 2.42 m? MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A
(22.16m) - 48 ft2 92 m? -
1841 80 ! 180" 841" BLDG A UNIT 104 BALCONY 2- UNIT 104 Zg ;223 6ftﬂz 21935m : MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A
(5.59m) (5.49m) 1 (5.49m) (5.59m) : o M
- . . m -
UNIT 201 UNIT 202 UNIT 203 BLDG A UNIT 105 UNFINISHED GARAGE AREA - UNIT 105 135.7 ft? 12.61 m? LOWER FLOOR-BLDG A
BLDG A UNIT 105 BALCONY 1- UNITE 105 35.61 ft2 3.31 m? MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A
| | BLDG A UNIT 105 BALCONY 2- UNIT 105 93.45 ft2 8.68 m? MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A
F - - | - B ~ ~ - - 1 1 ~ B B 1 - 1 B B ~ - I i - BLDG A UNIT 105 BALCONY 3 - UNIT 105 36.63 ft 3.4 m? UPPER FLOOR- BLDG A
301.4 ft2 28 m?
BLDG A 1,260.18 ft2 117.07 m?
BLDG B UNIT 201 UNFINISHED GARAGE AREA - UNIT 201 135.7 ft2 12.61 m2 LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B
BLDG B UNIT 201 BALCONY 1- UNIT 201 66.67 ft2 6.19 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B
BLDG B UNIT 201 BALCONY 2- UNIT 201 26.27 ft2 2.44 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B
228.64 ft2 21.24 m?
777777777777777777777777777 BLDG B UNIT 202 UNFINISHED GARAGE AREA - UNIT 202 135.7 ft2 12.61 m2 LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
77777777777777777777777777 BLDG B UNIT 202 BALCONY 2- UNIT 202 26.26 ft? 2.44 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B All |'|ghts reserved. All ideas’ designs, drawings and
******************* BLDG B UNIT 202 BALCONY 1- UNIT 202 90.23 ft? 8.38 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B reproductions either in print or electronic format, are
******************* 252 .19 ft2 23.43 m? the property of MA ARCHITECTS Ltd., and are an
v/ I IS I BLDG B UNIT 203 UNFINISHED GARAGE AREA - UNIT 203 135.7 ft2 12.61 m? LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B :“Stmme": of sef?;'tcz ";at mfy ';03*’9 ”sed’;“WZrd_‘i:
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, BLDG B UNIT 203 BALCONY 1- UNIT 203 89.32 ft2 8.3 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B 1o others, transmitied, downloaded or reprocuiced etner
7 BLDG B UNIT203 | BALCONY 2- UNIT 203 26.34 ¢ 2.45 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B in print or elecironic fornat, without the express written
******************** - : 40 M - permission of the copyright owner.
77777777777777777777 251.36 ft* 23.35 m* Written dimensions shall have precedence over scaled
ffffffffffffffffffff BLDG B UNIT 204 UNFINISHED GARAGE AREA - UNIT 204 135.7 ft2 12.61 m2 LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B dimensions. Contractors shall verlfy and be responsible for
77777777777777777777 BLDG B UNIT 204 BALCONY 1- UNIT 204 96.05 ftz 8.92 m? MAIN FLOOR' BLDG B all dimensions and conditions on the JOb, shall request
> ;E: 7777777 - LN LLLZLZLZZENY /7 / AL AR/ / /Y Vol i AN/ / / /oS, BLDG B UNIT 204 BALCONY 2- UNIT 204 37.16 ft2 3.45 m? MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B clarification of errors, discrepancies, or doubtful information
©| S ¥ X ; FINISHED AREA- UNIT 204 BLDG B UNIT 204 BALCONY 3 - UNIT 204 41.45 ft2 3.85 m? UPPER FLOOR- BLDG B contained in contract drawings and documents. Failure to
= FINISHED AREA- UNIT 201 s EINISHED AREA- UNIT 202 s FINISHED AREA- UNIT 203 s 45.79 'T‘ZZ 310.35 ft2 28.83 m2 obtain such clarification renders the Contractor responsible
45.53 m? O 44.92 m / O 44.95 m? g 492.91 ft R 2 for any resulting improper work and the cost of rectification.
490.08 ft = - Gl 483.87 ft2 T4 / , ) This drawing shall not be used for construction purposes
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2,302.73 ft 213.93 m until it is issued for the purpose.
PROJECT NAME
7 % DEVELOPMENT
] | PROJECT ADDRESS
| | BALCONY 3- UNIT 204 | 6340 & 6344 DOUGLAS ST, WEST
3.85 m?
‘ e VANCOUVER, BC.
@ - - T - - - - - - - - - - - - - I R - - - - - - L - - - - - - TOTAL BUILDABLE FLOOR AREA CALCULATION DRAWING TITLE
| | EXCLUDED FLOOR AREA BLDG A LOWER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,850.85ft2  |264.85 m? AND B-UPPER FLOOR-
BLDG A MAIN FLOOR - BLDG A 2,963.27 ft2 275.3 m?
BLDG A UPPER FLOOR- BLDG A 2,514.23 ft2 233.58 m? TOTAL BLDG AREA
BLDG A 8,328.36 ft2 773.73 m2 —
BLDG B LOWER FLOOR -BLDG B 2280922  |211.9m? SCALE 316" =1-0
BLDG B MAIN FLOOR- BLDG B 2,418.65 ft2 224.7 m? DRAWN Author
5 UPPER FLOOR- BLDG 2 BLDG B UPPER FLOOR- BLDG B 1,991.81 ft2 185.04 m? CHECKED Checker
3/16" = 1'-Q" BLDG B 6,691.38 ft? 621.65 m?
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 15,019.74 ft2  1,395.38 m? PROJECT NO. 22025
DRAWING NO.

AS.3

THIS DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF MA ARCHITECTS
LTD. AND SHOULD NOT BE COPIED OR DISTRIBUTED
WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.




oo 1 PLANT LIST
DOUGLAS STREET /
EDGE OF EXISTINGASPHALT KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY. SIZE SPACING REMARKS
Eé(égl’l}\\l%%%g;gg_r \ \ CORNUS FLORIDA ’RUBRUM ’ RED FLOWERING DOGWOQOD 2 6 CM. CAL AS SHOWN B. & B.
N AP ACER PALMATUM BLOODGOOD BLOODGOOD JAP. MAPLE 2 3.00 METERS AS SHOWN B. & B.
/ \ 3 ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' BOWHALL RED MAPLE 1 6 CM. CAL AS SHOWN B. & B.
©®  LIGUSTRUM TEXANUM WAX LEAF PRIVET 93 #5 POT 65 CM. 0.C.
45 AZALEA JAPONICA "HINO CRIMSON CRIMSON AZALEA 14 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C.
O F T AZALEA NORTHERN LIGHTS 'MANDARIN LIGHTS" NORTHERN LIGHTS AZALEA 19 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C.
o O BUXUS MACROPHYLLA 'WINTER GEM' ASIAN BOXWOOD 24 #5 POT 45 CM. 0.C.
\ / l l 2 ® HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'NIKKO BLUE HYDRANGEA 23 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C.
\ / gra\Wh: MEDIUM RHODODENDRON (VARIOUS) RHODODENDRON 19 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C.
- 5 CONNECTION R NS | A o > @‘ ®  HOSTA (VARIOUS) , ’ HOSTA 14 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C. WASHED
ot e R L R TR o SR L] @ SYRINGA VULGARIS 'MICHEL BUCHNER LILAC 18 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C. RIVER ROCK
_--.-.;.--.', : ERREEER e e T U oL e RS N AT -‘. @ SARCOCOCCA HOOKERANA HUMILIS HIMALAYAN SWEET BOX 4 #5 POT 90 CM. O.C.
- : £¥ THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD’ EMERALD ARBORVITAE 9 1.50 METERS 70 CM. O.C.
i e R . d
4~ . : = ’ , _— NATURAL GRANITE
&' HEIGHT WOODEN FENCE START POINT D - A BULLDING FOOT PRINT © LAVANDUAL ANGUSTIFOLIA "MUNSTEAD LAVENDER 12 #3 POT 45 CM. O.C. e STEPPING STONES
CANADA POST MAILBOX (CMB) g e R RI i ® RUDBECKIA TRILOBA BLACK—EYED SUSAN 12 #3 POT 45 CM. 0.C.
e Pa
,‘ ]\ F\J PARTHENOCISSUS TRICUSPIDATA VEICHII BOSTON VY 16 #2 POT Z/PER/TRELLIS BROOM=FINISHED
PROPERTY LINE A J\uw (#105) CONCRETE TYP.
. <+ K Kai
g (e A
T "‘ ? ® B ?’GOCWXWEOW PLANT BOSTON IVY AT BASE ORTRELLIS
TWO STOREY HOUSE ,4 '_".' S ? ? S PLANT @ 1.00 METERS O.C. S PERMEABLE PAVERS
. NEE | 2 REQURED & RED COLOUR
. sl — = g NOTES / GENERAL
SIDEWALK g A [ e 7 1) PLANT SIZES IN THIS LIST ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD "LATEST
& S | — i | S — J EDITION”. CONTAINER SIZES ARE SPECIFIED AS PER "CNTA STANDARDS’BOTH PLANT SIZE AND
AP ~ CONTAINER SIZE ARE THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZES. SEARCH AND REVIEW, MAKE PLANT SAUGER SHALL BE SOAKED
a . :‘ -g CARBAGE BIN ) I | . T . T . T 1 [ 1 . T 1 1 . T . T . T 1 1 1 . T 1 T T 1 . T 1 T 1 . T g g MATERIAL AVAILABLE FOR OPTIONAL REVIEW BY "LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT” AT SOURCE OF SUPPLY. WITH WATER IMMEDIATELY
de e S A O SOt SO S SO S SO B HON S SO L SO B MO S MO S N S B SO HL SR § AREA OF SEARCH TO INCLUDE LOWER MAINLAND AND FRASER VALLEY. "SUBSTITUTIONS™ MUST AFTER PLANTING.
—— e e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE "LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT® PRIOR TO MAKING ANY FIN. GRADE 60 CM SAUCER
L L L L L L LI LI I L LLL SUBSTITUTIONS TO SPECIIED MATERIAL. UNAPPROVED SUBSTITUTIONS WLL BE REJECTED. ALLOW 50 MM BARK MULG 10 oM
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T A MINIMUM OF FIVE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO DELIVERY FOR REQUEST TO SUBSTITUTE. BURLAP ROLLED DOWN - A ROOT BALL
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII'" SUBSTITUTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO "B.C. LANDSCAPE STANDARD” g\lLT&_FSX.CAVAﬂONONB&B L -
L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T . _‘ s e 1 - PREPARED GROWING
L L L L LT LD LI LT LLILLLLL LTI ITLLLLLLTTLTLT] ALL PLANT MATERIAL MUST BE PROVIDED FROM CERTIFIED "DISEASE FREE" NURSERY. ALL PLANT PLANTS SPREAD & LAY OUT ROOTS, —— — . MEDIOM: SEP/23 RE@?SPEDCOS*T%E';BN 3
LT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TT T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TT T T T T T T === MATERIAL MUST CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE “BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD”. PROVIDE /
I T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 5 CERTIFICATION UPON REQUEST. ALL LANDSCAPING AND LANDSCAPE MATERIALS TO CONFORM TO PREPARED SUBGRADE APR/23 CITY COMMENTS 2
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII @F THELATESTEDlTlONOFTHEBCLNA/BCSLA'LANDSCAPESTANDARDS' MAR/Z:’, REVISED SITE PLAN 1
e e e e e e S o e e e S S S o & . PLANTING DETAIL — SHRUBS & GRD. COVER PLANTS
L T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T % oy 2) MIN. GROWMING MEDIUM DEPTHS OVER PREPARED SUBGRADE SHALL BE : DATE REMARKS NO.
g e i e B ) e e e e B ) e ) e S e S B St Bt B Bt © — SECTION N.T.S.
88 S N ] ] S ] ] ] S ] ] ) S ] ] O ) ) Iélr\{g[legREgaERAREAs Si)élomm REVISIONS
2 . mm
' rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrroeroe e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T LHGHWAY SHRUB AREAS 450 mm
N N ) S ) S S S S S O S N R e TREE PITS 300 mm AROUND ROOT BALL SINGLE DOMINANT LEADER
I T T T T T T T T T T T —1 UNIT (#203) PLAN REQ'D. NOT TO BE TRIMMED
e I T B B e UNIT (#201) 3 UNIT (#202) 3)  GROWING MEDIUM SHALL HAVE PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTES AS DESCRIBED IN THE
T T T T T T T T T T STANDARDS FOR LEVEL 2 AND LEVEL 3 AREAS, EXCEPT FOR AREAS OVER STRUCTURES WHERE
e e e e e B T B e THE MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LEVEL 1 APPLICATIONS. PROCESSING AND
T T T T T T T T T T T 1 | MIXING OF GROWING MEDIUM COMPONENTS SHALL BE DONE OFF—SITE USING A MECHANIZED
e Haa ER A Ha Ea I T SCREENING PROCESS. PROPOSED GROWING MEDIUM SHALL BE TESTED BY A RECOGNIZED 2 PRESSURE TREATED ROUND 50-75 —— KAVOLINAS & ASSOCIATES INC
T T T T T T T T T 11 LABORATORY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT THE SOIL SUBMITTED FOR TESTING IS A mm DIA, WOOD STAKES. STAKES-2 m
L L L L LI REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE TAKEN FROM THE SOIL THAT WILL BE USED AT THE SITE. e ‘AAGNED | PARALLEL T0 BCSLA  CSLA
BROOM FINISHED CONCRETE : > I [ T I I I I I I I I I PLANT BOSTON IVY AT BASE OF TRELLIS
S e e e e B PLANT @ T00ETERS O.C. 4)  ON-SITE OR IMPORTED SOILS SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARDS FOR ATTAGHED T0 'STAKES WITH SHINGLE NALS
R D — 8 REQUIRED GROWING MEDIUM. SOILS SHALL BE VIRTUALLY FREE FROM SUBSOIL, WOOD INCL. WOODY PLANT
e e e e e e — PARTS, WEED OR REPRODUCTIVE PARTS OF WEEDS, PLANT PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS, TOXIC 180, CM 2462 JONQUIL COURT
NEIGHBOR GARAGE e z Sesasasass 5 . MATERIALS, STONES OVER 30 MM AND FOREIGN OBJECTS, 50 mrm DEEP SAUCER FORMED IN e oo 15y oM ABBOTSFORD, B.C.
N I RSN e TOPSOIL & BARK MULCH FOR INITIAL H V3G 3E8
o S o 5) AL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE MIN. 50 MM BARK MULCH. FIRST YEAR WATERING 100 W e
: o
S T T T T T T T T T T FIN. GRADE
L SR HLN SO SO SO SO S S 6)  PLANT SPECIES AND VARIETIES MAY NOT BE SUBSTITUTED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE %; B PHONE (604) 857-2376
GARBAGE STAGING AREA b : | : | : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : | : s ﬂ‘ . LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. Eé%é%%ﬁ%ﬁ%gﬁig%ym R N
e e e e e e e 7)  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE ALL STRING, TWINE ETC. TO BE | 300 mm MIN. TOPSOIL AROUND.
- | AT T T T T 1T T T T e (1) FULL YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL PLANT ' .
P HEIGHTHOOREN TENCE XD FONT i B B B B S | T R > ; =ra D MATERIAL NOT SURVIVING, OR IN POOR CONDITION DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE A o s FEoveD TE EOTCM \\s;:::SZHP:IiCLZi 2E:E:AE o
O e e e e e e : A AL m P REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE OWNER. PRIOR’TO PLANTING. ’ 1 | 3L STAKES D PERETRATE RATVE st
S S o s e - A - _H AT 1A H H 1 A1 ST =i . 8)  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR AWAY FROM THE SITE AL RUBBISH AS IT ACCUMULATES, AND 0 o CLIENT
D e e e e e : K R Vo e : SHALL, AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, LEAVE THE WORK AND THE SITE THEREOF IN A CLEAN TREE PLANTING DETAIL
T T T T T T ORRN IR P g AND PRESENTABLE CONDITION, FREE FROM ALL OBSTRUCTIONS. SECTION NS
.'-".;'_al||||||||I|I|I|I|I| - oSE— S OMAE—— S :
e e na e e e 0 20 00 0 O L a=Sh S0 0 A0 652 20000 SABINA & TONY SINGH
N
/ = DIVINE VILLAS
/
/
ACCESS TO IN-SITE DRIVEWAY }7 EXISTING TREE TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL
e — - - I CENTERED WITHIN WHEN GRADE CHANGES MORE
T TREE PROTECTION THAN 500mm
CENTERLINE OF LANE EDGE OF ASPHALT o 2000mm 604—
40CM WIDE JERSEY BLOCK
L 7'-0" L
2x6 P.T. WOOD 1 PLAN VIEW
@ 12" 0.C. 2x6 P.T. WOOD
EXTEND TO NEXT @ 12" 0.C P CRADE. WITHIN
2x10 P.T POST @ 10° 0.C. EXTEND 'T(') NEXT TREE PROTECTION AREA 50x100 WOOD POSTS
WOOD PLANKS — / L0 0 0 1@ POST @ 10° 0.C. LANDSCAPE PLAN
1000 \l N " I\| PROTECTION
. \ PROPOSED
j _./ /({ J/ ORANGE PLASTIC MESH SECURED
2x10 P.T. ] 2x10 P.T. 2x10 P.T. WOOD PLANKS TO WOOD FRAVE ROW HOMES
o~ [ S WOOD BRACES 1 WOOD BRACES ~ MINIMUM -
WOOoD POST B _I | WOOD BRACES ABOVE GRADE BEYOND 6.0m PER SIDE WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.
A4X% POSTS CONCRETE CAP 50x100 TOP RAIL, BOTTOM RAIL
o o 2X2 PICKETS CULTURED STONE ON \ MAXIMUM 2000mm FINISHED GRADE '
9 CONC. COLUMN BASE ===, — POST SPACING bosTs Se1 Toomrm DEEP
INTO FINISHED GRADE
o] Y
SCALE
A annm | 1:150 PATE AN /23
ENNRRRNRRRRRRRREE NOTES: DRAFT CHK'D
0_0 - =-==-==-===Y=5 1)INSTALL TREE PROTECTION BARRIER BEFORE SITE CLEARING AND INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
0 2 TREE_PROTECTION BARRIER DURING CLEARING AND SITE CONSTRUCTION. NG CHIK'D
3)KEEP AREA WITHIN OR AGAINST PROTECTION BARRIER CLEAR OF BUILDING MATERIALS, LITTER AND STANDING WATER. :
100" 4)DO_NOT DISTURB EXISTING GRADES WITHIN TREE PROTECTION AREA FOR PROTECTED RETAINED TREES.
GATE DETAH_ gE-II;HLiCIIDEEDVII:AITI'OFI,DETIEIEOIBII:::sFSO'égISB%E FOR MAINTENANCE WITHIN TREE PROTECTION BARRIER. DAMAGED TREES WILL BE APPR'D AS BUILT
6)SCHEDULE IN SUBDIVISION & DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW PRESCRIBES PENALTIES FOR NON—COMPLIANCE WITH
7)ANY'DISRUPTION OR PLANTING WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION AREA IS TO BE SUPERVISED BY THE PROJECT
ARBOR /TRELLIS DETYAIL
ARBOURIST OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
8)RETAINED TREES TO BE WATERED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CONSULTING ARBOURIST/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. PRINTED JOB No.
SIGNAGE MUST BE ADDED TO IDENTIFY THE PROTECTION ZONE AS A "NON—ENCROACHMENT” AREA. DRAWING No.
ANY WORKS NEAR OR INSIDE THE "PROTECTION ZONE" IS TO BE SUPERVISED BY AN ISA CERTIFIES ARBORIST.
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PLANT LIST
KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY. SIZE SPACING REMARKS
DOUGLAS STREEFE
CORNUS FLORIDA 'RUBRUM’ RED FLOWERING DOGWOQOD 2 6 CM. CAL. AS SHOWN B. & B.
ACER PALMATUM 'BLOODGOOD’ BLOODGOOD JAP. MAPLE 2 3.00 METERS AS SHOWN B. & B.
ACER RUBRUM 'BOWHALL' BOWHALL RED MAPLE 1 6 CM. CAL. AS SHOWN B. & B.
©  LIGUSTRUM TEXANUM WAX LEAF PRIVET 93 #5 POT 65 CM. O.C.
&5 AZALEA JAPONICA 'HINO CRIMSON’ CRIMSON AZALEA 14 #5 POT 90 CM. 0.C.
AZALEA NORTHERN LIGHTS 'MANDARIN LIGHTS" NORTHERN LIGHTS AZALEA 19 #5 POT 90 CM. 0.C.
O BUXUS MACROPHYLLA 'WINTER GEM’ ASIAN BOXWOOD 24 #5 POT 45 CM. 0.C.
® HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'NIKKO BLUE' HYDRANGEA 23 #5 POT 90 CM. 0.C.
MEDIUM RHODODENDRON (VARIOUS) RHODODENDRON 19 #5 POT 90 CM. 0.C.
® HOSTA (VARIOUS) HOSTA 14 #3 POT 90 CM. 0.C. WASHED
@ SYRINGA VULGARIS 'MICHEL BUCHNER’ LILAC 18 #3 POT 90 CM. 0.C. RIVER ROCK
@ SARCOCOCCA HOOKERANA HUMILIS HIMALAYAN SWEET BOX 4 #3 POT 90 CM. 0.C.
£3 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'SMARAGD’ EMERALD ARBORVITAE 9 1.50 METERS 70 CM. O.C.
, , __ NATURAL GRANITE
© LAVANDUAL ANGUSTIFOLIA "MUNSTEAD LAVENDER 12 #5 POT 45 CM. 0.C. 7% STEPPING STONES
® RUDBECKIA TRILOBA BLACK—EYED SUSAN 12 #5 POT 45 CM. 0.C.
PARTHENOCISSUS TRICUSPIDATA VEICHII BOSTON VY 16 #2 POT 2/PER /TRELLIS BROOM—FINISHED

BUILDING A

NOTES / GENERAL

1) PLANT SIZES IN THIS LIST ARE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD "LATEST
EDITION". CONTAINER SIZES ARE SPECIFIED AS PER "CNTA STANDARDS".BOTH PLANT SIZE AND
CONTAINER SIZE ARE THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SIZES. SEARCH AND REVIEW, MAKE PLANT
MATERIAL AVAILABLE FOR OPTIONAL REVIEW BY "LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT" AT SOURCE OF SUPPLY.
AREA OF SEARCH TO INCLUDE LOWER MAINLAND AND FRASER VALLEY. "SUBSTITUTIONS™ MUST
OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE "LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT" PRIOR TO MAKING ANY
SUBSTITUTIONS TO SPECIFIED MATERIAL. UNAPPROVED SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE REJECTED. ALLOW
A MINIMUM OF FIVE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO DELIVERY FOR REQUEST TO SUBSTITUTE.
SUBSTITUTIONS ARE SUBJECT TO "B.C. LANDSCAPE STANDARD"

- . : . HH - B PREPARED GROWING ADP COMMENTS
ALL PLANT MATERIAL MUST BE PROVIDED FROM CERTIFIED "DISEASE FREE" NURSERY. ALL PLANT B R T & BN ANERIZED. : — - MEDIUM. SEP/23 REVISED SITE. PLAN 3
MATERIAL MUST CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "BC LANDSCAPE STANDARD”. PROVIDE OREPARED SUBGRADE /
CERTIFICATION UPON REQUEST. ALL LANDSCAPING AND LANDSCAPE MATERIALS TO CONFORM TO APR/23 CITY COMMENTS
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE BCLNA/BCSLA "LANDSCAPE STANDARDS™
PLANTING DETAIL — SHRUBS & GRD. COVER PLANTS MAR/23 REVISED SITE PLAN 1
2)  MIN. GROWNG MEDIUM DEPTHS OVER PREPARED SUBGRADE SHALL BE : DATE REMARKS NO.
SECTION N.T.S.
LAWN AREAS 300 mm REVISIONS
GROUND COVER AREAS 450 mm
SHRUB AREAS 450 mm

TREE PITS 300 mm AROUND ROOT BALL

3) GROWING MEDIUM SHALL HAVE PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES AS DESCRIBED IN THE
STANDARDS FOR LEVEL 2 AND LEVEL 3 AREAS, EXCEPT FOR AREAS OVER STRUCTURES WHERE
THE MEDIUM SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LEVEL 1 APPLICATIONS. PROCESSING AND
MIXING OF GROWING MEDIUM COMPONENTS SHALL BE DONE OFF-SITE USING A MECHANIZED
SCREENING PROCESS. PROPOSED GROWING MEDIUM SHALL BE TESTED BY A RECOGNIZED
LABORATORY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT THE SOIL SUBMITTED FOR TESTING IS A
REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE TAKEN FROM THE SOIL THAT WLL BE USED AT THE SITE.

4) ON-SITE OR IMPORTED SOILS SHALL SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARDS FOR
GROWING MEDIUM. SOILS SHALL BE VIRTUALLY FREE FROM SUBSOIL, WOOD INCL. WOODY PLANT
PARTS, WEED OR REPRODUCTIVE PARTS OF WEEDS, PLANT PATHOGENIC ORGANISMS, TOXIC
MATERIALS, STONES OVER 30 MM AND FOREIGN OBJECTS.

5) ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE MIN. 50 MM BARK MULCH.

SAUCER SHALL BE SOAKED
WITH WATER IMMEDIATELY
AFTER PLANTING.

FIN. GRADE

50 MM BARK MULCI
BURLAP ROLLED DOWN

60 CM SAUCER

S . 10 CM

ROOT BALL

INTO EXCAVATION ON B&B
PLANTS.

SINGLE DOMINANT LEADER

REQ'D. NOT TO BE TRIMMED

2 PRESSURE TREATED ROUND 50-75
mm DIA, WOOD STAKES. STAKES—2 m
LENGTH— ALIGNED PARALLEL TO
SIDEWALK OR ROAD.

50 mm WIDE WOWEN NYLON BANDING

ATTACHED TO STAKES WITH SHINGLE NAILS

50 mm DEEP SAUCER FORMED IN
TOPSOIL & BARK MULCH FOR INITIAL
FIRST YEAR WATERING

180, CM

150, CM
L TREE GUARD

CONCRETE TYP.

PERMEABLE PAVERS
RED COLOUR

KAVOLINAS & ASSOCIATES INC

BCSLA  CSLA

2462 JONQUIL COURT
ABBOTSFORD, B.C.
V3G 3E8

oo
5 FIN. GRADE
c 6)  PLANT SPECIES AND VAREETIES MAY NOT BE SUBSTITUTED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE %; J _
g LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, SACKING/BURLAP TO BE ol PHONE (604) 857-2376
= LOOSENED AND DROPPED TO TH - ROOT BALL
§ BOTTOM OF THE PLANTING HOLE.
- | 7)  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF ONE ALL STRING, TWINE ETC. TO BE 300 mm MIN. TOPSOIL AROUND
| | (1) FULL YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL PLANT AL WRE BASKETS SHALL HAVE THE '[ R AL O ACTED o 55%
: | MATERIAL NOT SURVIVING, OR IN POOR CONDITION DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE TOP 173 OF THE WRE REMOVED soom e
REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE OWNER. FRIOR TO PLANTING. ’ 1 | B L O RN TRATE RODT oL
3 30 cMl- BY 300 mm.
8)  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAR AWAY FROM THE SITE ALL RUBBISH AS IT ACCUMULATES, AND
SHALL, AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, LEAVE THE WORK AND THE SITE THEREOF IN A CLEAN TREE PLANTING DETAIL CLIENT
AND PRESENTABLE CONDITION, FREE FROM ALL OBSTRUCTIONS.
SECTION N.T.S.
SABINA & TONY SINGH
DIVINE VILLAS
EXISTING TREE TEMPORARY RETAINING WALL
CENTERED WITHIN WHEN GRADE CHANGES MORE
TREE PROTECTION THAN 500mm
2000mm 604—
L 7-0" L
2%6 P.T. WOOD 1 PLAN VIEW
@ 12" 0.C. 2x6 P.T. WOOD
” DO NOT DISTURB
oSt @ 1000 AL p—_ s000 oo osrs
210 P.T - EXTEND TO NEXT
) / I 0 0 0 1 POST @ 10' 0.C. LANDSCAPE PLAN
1000 J WOOD PLANKS ¥ 1 |\| PROTECTION
- \ PROPOSED
_l\/(_ _‘/ /,{ J/ ORANGE PLASTIC MESH SECURED
- TO WOOD FRAME
2x10 P.T. 2x10 P.T. 2x10 P.T. WOOD PLANKS ROW HOMES
— [ L WOOD BRACES WOOD BRACES v MINIMUM -
Y WOOD POST .1 | WOOD BRACES BEYOND 6.0m PER SIDE WEST VANCOUVER, B.C.
HpEpEEENEREEEEEEE o
-4X% POSTS CONCRETE CAP 50x100 TOP RAIL, BOTTOM RAIL
X »
% o 2X2 PICKETS CULTURED STONE ON \ MAXIMUM 2000mm FINISHED GRADE
9 CONC. COLUMN BASE ===, — POST SPACING bosTs se1 Toommm DEEP
INTO FINISHED GRADE
o =
. SCALE DATE
L OO N 1:150 JAN /23
M HHHHHHAKHKHKHK M
NOTES: DRAFT CHK'D
O_“ - =-==-====5 1)INSTALL TREE PROTECTION BARRIER BEFORE SITE CLEARING AND INITIATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
0 2)MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION BARRIER DURING CLEARING AND SITE CONSTRUCTION. NG CHIK'D
3)KEEP AREA WITHIN OR AGAINST PROTECTION BARRIER CLEAR OF BUILDING MATERIALS, LITTER AND STANDING WATER. :
100" 4)DO_NOT DISTURB EXISTING GRADES WITHIN TREE PROTECTION AREA FOR PROTECTED RETAINED TREES.
5)THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE WITHIN TREE PROTECTION BARRIER. DAMAGED TREES WILL BE S
GATE DETAIL REPLACED AT DEVELOPER'S COST. APPR'D AS BUILT
6)SCHEDULE IN SUBDIVISION & DEVELOPMENT SERVICING BYLAW PRESCRIBES PENALTIES FOR NON—COMPLIANCE WITH

BYLAW.

7)ANY DISRUPTION OR PLANTING WITHIN THE TREE PROTECTION AREA IS TO BE SUPERVISED BY THE PROJECT
ARBOURIST OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

8)RETAINED TREES TO BE WATERED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE CONSULTING ARBOURIST/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

ARBOR /TRELLIS DETYAIL

JOB No.
DRAWING No. f

PRINTED

SIGNAGE MUST BE ADDED TO IDENTIFY THE PROTECTION ZONE AS A "NON—ENCROACHMENT” AREA.
ANY WORKS NEAR OR INSIDE THE "PROTECTION ZONE" IS TO BE SUPERVISED BY AN ISA CERTIFIES ARBORIST.
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